

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9725 OF 2023

Sadhna Vishnu Gharat and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra through Secretary,
Department of Land Acquisition and others ... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.9726 OF 2023

Ms. Chinmayee Ghag for Petitioners.

Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP for Respondent - State in WP/9725/2023.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for Respondent - State in WP/9726/2023.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Vipul Raut for Respondent - CIDCO.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026

P.C. :

. The learned AGPs appearing for the respondent - State authorities seek adjournment to file reply affidavit.

2. Reply affidavits be filed within three weeks from today.

3. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

4. List for further consideration / disposal on 30.03.2026, High on Board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)